
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For November 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8911394

8934058

8919657

8950627

8916833

8958761

8927938

8950003

8926471

8952020

8952025

8952021

8879287

8921041

Case

AKHTAR, SOHAIL

AYODEJI, OLANIYI

BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN

CHAISSON, JAMES WILSON

CLARK, WARREN PATRICK

HAWKINS, ZACKARY MITCHELL

ILORI, ABIOLA EMMANUEL

KEEL, JOSHUA

SIMMS, MACKENZIE ANDREW

SINGH, AMANDEEP

SINGH, AMANDEEP

SINGH, AMANDEEP

SINGH, KARANDEEP

THOMPSON, EMILY ROSE

Name

1021431-1

1024249-1

980815-1

78046-8

8484-14

936647-2

1025042-1

589158-5

956632-1

1027587-1

1027587-1

1027587-1

1013050-1

1021369-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106B(1)(C)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For November 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

24-OCT-2025 14:23
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8934112

8935601

8950353

8951403

8950351

8935494

8941000

8940999

8907160

8938818

8961107

8952082

8931481

8965216

8933379

8933378

Case

BADONI, RACHIT

BU, XINYUAN

CHAMPION, ERIC R R

CONROD, CAYLA MARIE

CROMWELL, LORENZE LATRAEL

LUTZ, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD

MALAMUD, ADI

MALAMUD, ADI

MARRYATT, SARAH

NAIR, KRITIKA

NICKERSON, SHAWN

OGILVIE, ALEXANDRA

SINGH, MANRAMAJEET

TURPLE, MORGAN BRADLEY

WEDLAKE, SARAH EUNILAH

WEDLAKE, SARAH EUNILAH

Name

1024008-1

1023392-1

807503-3

761663-7

1029674-1

374794-5

1021419-1

1021419-1

1017391-1

1023277-1

427189-7

1029927-1

1024215-1

1029043-1

1023248-1

1023248-1

Person

MVA 184(7)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 258(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 101

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 122(3)

MCA 20

MVA 230(1)

MCA 20

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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