Ref: scheduled_cases

24-OCT-2025 13:46 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For November 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ΑD	UL	т.

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8911394	AKHTAR, SOHAIL	1021431-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8934058	AYODEJI, OLANIYI	1024249-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919657	BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN	980815-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950627	CHAISSON, JAMES WILSON	78046-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916833	CLARK, WARREN PATRICK	8484-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958761	HAWKINS, ZACKARY MITCHELL	936647-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8927938	ILORI, ABIOLA EMMANUEL	1025042-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950003	KEEL, JOSHUA	589158-5	MVA 106B(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926471	SIMMS, MACKENZIE ANDREW	956632-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8952020	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1027587-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952025	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1027587-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952021	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1027587-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879287	SINGH, KARANDEEP	1013050-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8921041	THOMPSON, EMILY ROSE	1021369-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

24-OCT-2025 14:23 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For November 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n	П		т
~	v	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8934112	BADONI, RACHIT	1024008-1	MVA 184(7)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8935601	BU, XINYUAN	1023392-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950353	CHAMPION, ERIC R R	807503-3	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8951403	CONROD, CAYLA MARIE	761663-7	MVA 258(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950351	CROMWELL, LORENZE LATRAEL	1029674-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8935494	LUTZ, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD	374794-5	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8941000	MALAMUD, ADI	1021419-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940999	MALAMUD, ADI	1021419-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907160	MARRYATT, SARAH	1017391-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8938818	NAIR, KRITIKA	1023277-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8961107	NICKERSON, SHAWN	427189-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8952082	OGILVIE, ALEXANDRA	1029927-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8931481	SINGH, MANRAMAJEET	1024215-1	MCA 20		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965216	TURPLE, MORGAN BRADLEY	1029043-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8933379	WEDLAKE, SARAH EUNILAH	1023248-1	MCA 20		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8933378	WEDLAKE, SARAH EUNILAH	1023248-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	